made, it will be sufficient, if particulars regarding the previous occasion on which the 
said certificate was produced are given. 

3.3 All tenders received without a certificate as aforementioned will be summarily rejected. 

4. Each tender must pay, as Earnest Money, a sum of Rs.51,000/- (Rupees Fifty One 
Thousand Only) which may be remitted in any form as may be approved by the Govt. 
of Tamil Nadu from time to time as per para 155 of TNPWD code in favour of Tamilnadu 
Small Industries Development Corporation Limited, Chennai - 32, Tenders submitted 
without Earnest Money Deposit will be summarily rejected.